

Stewella Daville Led as Lead Style Coordinator for FUBU at Atlanta Fashion Week

Stewella Daville as Lead Style FUBU at Atlanta Fashion Week.

NEW YORK, NY, UNITED STATES, October 7, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Stewella Daville, an influential figure in the fashion industry, successfully served as the Lead Style Coordinator for FUBU at Atlanta Fashion Week 2024. The highly anticipated presentation took place on October 4th, with Stewella bringing her unique blend of experience and creativity to FUBU's iconic brand.

Stewella, who transitioned from a successful modeling career into a pivotal role in fashion show production, curated the looks that celebrated FUBU's heritage while incorporating modern streetwear elements. Her leadership ensured that FUBU's presentation was not only a tribute to its legacy but also an inspiring glimpse into the future of street fashion.



Reflecting on her role, Stewella expressed her deep gratitude to Cecily Groves, VP of Brand Management & Licensing for FUBU, and Camille Marine, Brand Creative Director.

"I wouldn't have had the opportunity to walk or coordinate for FUBU if it wasn't for Cecily and Camille. Their belief in me has been instrumental, and I'm honored to have contributed to such an iconic brand's show during Atlanta Fashion Week."

Stewella's involvement with FUBU at Atlanta Fashion Week underscored her growing influence in the fashion industry, and the show received wide praise for its energy, innovation, and respect for FUBU's deep cultural roots.

About FUBU

FUBU ("For Us, By Us") is a pioneering brand in urban and streetwear fashion, founded by Daymond John, with Carl Brown and J. Alexander Martin serving as co-founders. Established in

1992, the brand has become a global symbol of cultural pride and entrepreneurship. Known for its bold designs and influential role in the streetwear movement, FUBU continues to evolve, combining its rich heritage with forward-thinking fashion to inspire new generations.

About Atlanta Fashion Week

Atlanta Fashion Week is one of the most prominent fashion events in the southeastern U.S., founded by Angela Watts. The event showcases top designers and emerging talents, bringing together creatives and industry leaders for a celebration of innovation, style, and diversity in fashion.

Xavier Walker
Caribbean Fashion Collective LLC
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Instagram





This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/749550723 EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something

we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.